The Shed Shop Masport Lawnmower - Prize Draw Terms and Conditions



1. The Shed Shop prize draw (the "Prize Draw") is open to anyone aged 18 and over who enters the Prize Draw during or immediately following a show at which The Shed Shop has been exhibiting.

2. The prize consists of one Masport Genius 4 'n 1 625EX lawnmower valued at RRP\$949.

3. The prize Masport lawnmower may be displayed at the show at which entry into the competition can be made.

4. The prize is not transferrable and cannot be exchanged for cash.

5. No purchase is necessary for entry to the draw.

6. Only one entry per person will be accepted at each home show / trade show. An additional entry may be allowed, on occasion, with the purchase of a garden shed from The Shed Shop during a stipulated promotional period.

7. Employees or agencies of The Shed Shop or the South Auckland Home Show, or their family members, may not enter the prize draw.

8. To enter the Prize Draw, entrants must complete and submit an online Competition Entry Form on the website of The Shed Shop at the show in which The Shed Shop is exhibiting. Tablets will be provided at the stand of The Shed Shop to enter. The Shed Shop accepts no responsibility for entries that are incomplete or inaccurate. Additional entries (with the purchase of a The Shed Shop shed) will be automatic and handles by The Shed Shop.

9. By submitting contact information, entrants to The Shed Shop prize draw agree to receive emails from The Shed Shop, and from The Shed Shop's prize partner Masport, containing offers and news that may be of interest. You will have the opportunity to unsubscribe on every email we send you.

10. The Shed Shop and The Shed Shop's prize partner Masport, will not share entrants' contact information with any other parties.

11. One winner will be chosen by random from the entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. The draw will be performed by a random computer process at the conclusion of the promotion period.

12. The Shed Shop accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize.

13. If the first winner drawn does not respond to The Shed Shop within two weeks (14 days) of being notified of having won the prize, The Shed Shop reserves the right to draw a second winner from remaining entrants.

14. The winner may be required to take part in promotional activity related to the Prize Draw and the winner shall participate in such activity on The Shed Shop's reasonable request. The winner consents to the use by The Shed Shop and its related companies, both before and after the closing date of the Prize Draw for an unlimited time, of the winner's voice, image, photograph and name for publicity purposes (in any medium, including still photographs and films, and on the internet, including any websites hosted by The Shed Shop and its related companies) and in advertising, marketing or promotional material without additional compensation or prior notice and, in entering the Prize Draw, all entrants consent to the same.

16. The Shed Shop accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting the prize.

17. Entrants into the Prize Draw shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.

18. Promoter: The Shed Shop, 25 Cypress Street, Judea, Tauranga.